WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: _ 2

1. CONTRACTOR: Chasco Constructors

2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta.
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempt projects):

4. Reasons: 2E

5. Describe the work being revised:

11+30

to Sta.

Project: 22IFB67
12+23 Roadway: Davilla Street
Minor (Major/Minor) csJ
Number:

(3 Max. - In order of importance - Primary first)

2E. Differing Site Conditions (unforeseeable). Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforseeable). This Change
Order provides the final balancing for the overruns/underruns of contract quantities on the project that are a result of addressing
field conditons not accounted for in the original plans. This Change Order also provides payment for additional work performed to
address an unknown drainage concern and to repair unsuitable material where the wooden water line was discovered.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems:

See attached

7. New or revised plan sheet(s) are attached and numbered:

8. New Special Provisions/Specifications to the contract are attached: O

N/A

Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to Item_N/A _No. _N/A , Special Specification ltem __ N/A _ are attached.
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

The contractor must sign the Change Order and, by doing so, agrees to

waive any and all claims for additional compensation due to any and all other

expenses; additional changes for time, overhead and profit; or loss of
compensation as a result of this change.

Date 67 07 z z

The following information must be provided

Time Ext. #:

Amount added by this change order:

N/A Days added on this CO: 0

($22,591.30)

Mﬁ@

Typed/Printed Title

v

RECOMMENDED FOR EXECUTION:

\ 7 »

—paley > 9/13/2022
| </ Project Manager Date
Des;n/':.ngineer Date
,’/ /
* Program \/anager Date

Design Engineer's Se“al:

County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
| APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
LT VRN Sep 21, 2022
Bill Gravell (Sep 21,2022 10:21 CDT)
County Judge Date
[d ApPrROVED



(o¥°8+0'L2$) 0L'c9b'28$ 0S'LLS'VLLS SIVLO0L
05'260°2$ 05°252vv$ SLZhl SL'9 00°09L'2¥$ 00'9¢) 00°0L€$ NOL (dNn 73A31) 22-¥9 9d G- AL VINH ¥9- $009-920€
(00°055°L$) 00°096'V$ 0091 (00°5) 00°015'9% 00°L2 00°0L€$ NOL 22-¥9 9d 8- ALVINH ¥9-a 1009-920€
(00"0¥v'€$) 00°0% 000 (00°98) 00°0vP'€$ 0098 00°0v$ Enl (Tv103dS) 9¥N2 ONOD 9£09-625
00°080°v$ 00°09.°5$ 00°Z61 00°9€1 00°089°L$ 0095 00°0£$ 41 (I AL) g8Nn2 ONOD 2009-62S
00°0Z$ 00°012$ 00°S501 00°0L 00°061$ 00°6 00'Z$ 41 (IAOWZY) ION34 LNOD LINGIS dNTL 6£09-905
00°05$ 00'625$ 00°501 0001 00°S.v$ 00'S6 00'5$ Fl (7v.LSNI) 3ON34 LNOD LNG3S dW3L 8€09-905
(00°082$) 00°0% 000 (00°82) 00°08.$ 00'8. 00°0L$ AS (1L AL)(IAOWY) SLIX3 NOILONYLSNOD ¥209-905
00°021°1$) 00°0% 000 (00°82) 00°0LL°L$ 00'8.L 00'61L$ AS (L AL)(ATV.LSNI) SLIX3 NOILONYLSNOD 0209-905
00°00v$) 00°0% 000 (00°0%) 00°00v$ 00°0¥ 00°0L$ Fl (z AL)(IAOWI) SINVA ¥3LTI4 ¥O0N 1109-905
[ltoo°000°1$) 00°0% 00°0 (00°0%) 00°000°L$ 00°0¥ 00'52$ 41 (2 AL(TTVLSNI) SWVA ¥3L1I4 XOON 2009-905
[[(00°000°¢$) 00°0% 000 (00°1) 00°000‘€$ 00'L 00°000°€$ v3 (d)(1:9)(do¥)(.8L)(Il AL) L3S £9£9-19Y
(00°000°2$) 00°000°2$ 00°L (00°1) 00°000'v$ 002 00°000'2$ v3 (1:€)(do¥)(.81L)(Il AL) L3S 95£9-19Y
00°009°L$ 00°009°'G$ 00'9S 0091 00°000'v$ 00°0¥ 00°00L$ Fil L8L)(1Il 79) 3dId O £009-Y9V
00°09£c$ 00°008°ZL$ 00°08 00'1Z 00°0vv'6$ 00°6S 00°09L$ AD 1114%08vE 319vMO14 1009-L0¥
(00°5Z1L°S1$) 00°0% 00°0 (00°) 00°SZL€L$ 00'S 00°529'2$ AD (S - ¥D - ALNDOY $929-91€
[[00°650°7$) 00°0$ 00°0 (00°€zL) 00'650°'v$ 00'€Z1 00°ces avo (d2-S¥D YO dz-SU4H'dS1-0V) HdSV £1¥9-91€
09°6SE°LLS £€9'v6 (2£°95) 00°0ZL'8L$ 00°LSL 00°0ZL$ AD (s0d IVNIZ)(F ¥9 V AL)(D1d NI JWOD) S9 14 ¥v09-Lv2
00°0$ 000 (00°58€) 05°296$ 00°68¢ 05°2$ AS (¥ AL(1002)(dIN3L)TOULNOD NOISOY3 ¥O4 ONIA33S Y0OM-¥9L
-\‘hwm_m__mn__\”‘% 1S092 WALl ALILNVND ALILNVND 1S09 Wall ALILNVND 3014d LINN 1INN NOILdINOS3a W3
(Lonaza)
M3N 10 aay d3SIAIY ATSNOIATU + TYNIDINO
‘swia)l 10eu0) g 3T19VL
31V ATHNOH 31V ATHNOH yosavl
¥00]S Ojul pade|d S|eldle|\ puB YI0 A\ JUN0IY 82404 1Y J19VL
2984I1zz  #399loid Z ‘HIFGNNN 43040 FONVHI

SVX3L ‘ALNNOD NOSWVITIIM




_Acm.r%,uu@ 02'568'822$ 05°'98¥°LS2$ STVLOL
(0v°8¥0°22$) 01°€9¥°28$ 0S'LLS'VLLS :}93ys y4om snoiraid sy} Jo g djqeL wouy ,S[ejoL, syl
00'2522$ 0026.°2$ 00°2¢ 00°2¢ 00°0$ 000 00°98$ AD 3avy99Nns 319VLINSNN HIVd3Y Y0OM-666
00°008°€$ 00°008°c$ 00°L 00'L 00°0$ 00°0 00°008‘€$ v3 NO¥dV HLIM LIINI ILVHO €XE 666-597
00°009°L$ 00°009°L$ 080 080 00°0$ 00°0 00°000°Z$ AD TINNVHO dVd dIY 3LIHONOD ¥ 6009-2€Y
00°000°ZL$ 00°000°29$ 00°000°29 000002} 00°000°0S$ 00°000°0S 00'L$ 70a ALTVYNI/SNNOE MOIE IDVATVS- LNNODIJV 30¥04 £0OM-666
01°087'6L$ 01°08v'vv$ 0L°08Y'vv 01°08v'6L 00°000°2$ 00°000°52 00'1$ J0d ¥IOOVT4 AVOHTIVY - LINNOIIV 3004 20OM-666
(00°000°5Z$) 00°0$ 000 (00°000°52) 00°000°2$ 00'000°52 00'L$ Ava LNNODJV 30¥04 LOOM-666
o0 00¢‘c$) 00°00€°6$ 00'vel (00°v¥) 00°009°ZL$ 00'891 00'52$ Ava NOIS 39VSSIIN I19VONVHI 319vLd0d 1009-1009
(00°528°9%) 00°00S°L1$ 0082 (00°L1) 00'S.€'ve$ 00'6€ 00'529% NOL (dn 713A37) 22 - 029d A - AL) VINH ¥9-a £¥09-920€
NNYY3ANN 1S09 Wall ALILNVND ALILNVND 1S09 Wall ALILNVND 3014d LINN LINN NOILdI¥OS3a WLl
INN¥YIANO
a3sIngY
10
M3N (tonaza) o aav ATSNOIAT¥d + TYNIDINO
(penunuo)) swey| 1enuod g 319vL
299412z # 3o0loid Z ‘¥39NNN 433¥0 FONVHO

SvX3l

‘ALNNOD NOSIVITTIM




CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A. Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditions 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2C.

Unavailable material
New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)

2D. Environmental remediation
2E. Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(ltem 9)
2F. Site conditions altered by an act of nature
2G. Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)
2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforeseeable)
2l.  Additional safety needs (unforeseeable)
2J. Other
3. County Convenience 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work desired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings opportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J. Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced in exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safety work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation 4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. Other
5. Contractor Convenience 5A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence and/or method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
S5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear (County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Utilities not clear

6D.

Other




Williamson County Road Bond Program

Davilla Street
Williamson County Project No. 22IFB67

Change Order No. 2
Reason for Change

This Change Order provides the final balancing for the overruns/underruns of contract
qguantities on the project that are a result of addressing field conditions not accounted
for in the original plans. This Change Order also adds new items for the installation of a
3’X3’ grate inlet, apron, and additional rip rap flume to the inlet for better drainage at the
corner of Davilla and N. Walton. The final item added to this Change Order is for
repairing unsuitable material encountered under the proposed roadway where the old
wooden water line was located.

Following is a summary of the new items required for this Change Order:

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT | qTy
432-6009 | 4" CONCRETE RIP RAP CHANNEL CY 80
465-999 | 3X3 GRATE ILET WITH APRON EA 1
999-WC04 | REPAIR OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL cY 32

This Change Order results in a net decrease of $22,591.30 to the Contract amount, for
an adjusted Contract total of $641,872.70. The original Contract amount was
$664,464.00. As a result of this and all Change Orders to-date, the Contract has been
decreased by $22,591.30, resulting in an 3.40% net decrease in the Contract cost.

HNTB Corporation

Oscar Salazar-Bueno, P.E.



| jo | ebed “Jequinu dduBI8el dly108ds 8y} JO UONALIOSP € 10} UOROBS SUONEDYIDRdS [BJIUYIS] B} O} J8jo
‘wa)l 8y} Jo Aluenb ay) Joj sjqeuoseal pue | O XL 0} 8|jgeledwlod aie sadlid
00'2Z51'8 $
00'2S.°C $ 00'98% 45 [43 0 AD 3AvHO49NS 319VLINSNN 40 dIvd3d
Y0OM-666
00°008‘€ $ 00°008°c$ l 3 0 v3 NOYdY HLIM 137INI 3LVHO €XE
666-59%
00°009°L $ 00'000°2$ 80 80 0 AD TANNVHO dvddid 31340NOD W&
6009-Z¢H
NOISN31X3 301¥d LINN v113a ALD A3Y ALD NV1d LINN NOILdIdO0s3a 3000 O0s3a W31l
100 dD
ININIDVId3Y LHIATND LIFHIS VTIIAVA  LE0ZZ #a0r
2c0e/9L/9

G809-v+Z (21LG) xed

0090-+¥2 (219)

0898/ X1 00y punoy

4G01 X0g "O'd




